

Misc. Appl. 19/25

Order no. 04 dated 20.08.2025

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no. 1,2,3 and 4 file vakalatnama and hazira.

S/R of Respondent no. 5 is received by this court.

Perused the same. It appears that Respondent no. 5 **refused** the notice.

Conisdered. Fix the case as ex parte against Respondent no. 5.

Call for T.C.R.

Fix 05.12.2025 for T.C.R.

D/C by me,